Repair Parts Sheet

ENERPAC[¢

POWERFUL SOLUTIONS. GLOBAL FORCE. Hydraulic Rail Puller
Model RP120BP

L3024 Rev. H 09/16 For Date Codes Beginning with the Letter “C”

To Protect Your Warranty, Use Only ENERPAC Hydraulic Oil.

Enerpac recommends that all kit components be installed to insure optimum performance of the repaired product.

=

8% g
Bl = f
@j . WEIGHT 1160185 I}

(ENERPAC @) (ENERPAC @)




Figure 1 - RP120BP Rail Puller Main Assembly

CONNECT THIS HOSE
TOTHIS FITTING

WEIGHT11601Bs  {,

37

| |

- CONNECT THIS HOSE NOTES:

""" OB 8 TOTHIS FITTING /\ APPLY NEVER SEIZE (42291) TO THESE AREAS.
/A\ TORQUETO 350 IN-LBS.

A\ TORQUETO 250 IN-LBS.

A TORQUETO 75 IN-LBS.

/A\ TORQUETO 50 IN-LBS.

BE SURE TUBE ATORQUETO 25 IN-LBS.

1S ON THIS SIDE /A\ ASSEMBLE FLUSH WITHTOP OF SWING ARM.
OF EXTEND HOSE.




Repair Parts List (Refer to Figure 1)

Item | Part Number Qty. | Description Item | Part Number Qty. | Description
1 44563 2 Rail Puller Bracket 24 (See Fig. 4) 1 Rail Puller Intensifier Asm
2 44564 4 | Rail Puller Swing Arm 25 44587 1 Intensifier Mtg Bracket
3 44582E 4 Swing Arm Plate 27 4 44639 1 Decal, Rail Pull Indicator
4 (See Fig. 2) 1 Rail Puller Cyl Asm Left 28 46104 1 Intensifier Cover
5 (See Fig. 2) 1 Rail Puller Cyl Asm Right 30 4 68259E 4 | Logo, Enerpac 9.19 x 1.94"
6 sk 44585 2 Rail Clevis Rod Assembly 31 46081 4 Rail Puller Brush Bracket
7 44584 2 Rail Piston Rod Cover 32 44799 1 Tag, Model and Serial No.
8 44579 1 Lift Beam Mounting Bracket 33 44908E 2 Drive Screw #6 x 1/4"
9 44593 4 | Rail Pull Pin Swing 34 93632E 4 | Set Screw - Nylok
10 *k 93789E 4 | Cotter Pin 35 93594E 2 | SHCS3/8-16x 1" Lg
11 (See Fig. 3) 1 Rail Puller Beam Assembly 36 93943E 2 Lock Washer, 3/8"
12 44629 6 | HHCS 1/2-12 x 1/25" Plt 37 46082 4 | Rail Puller Brush Holder
13 % 44583E 4 | Rail Pull Grip 38 46083 4 | Rail Puller Brush
14 93581E 12 | SHCS 1/4-20 x 1/2" 39 B1005046X 8 | Hex Head Capscrew
15 44592E 2 | Rail Puller Wear Plate 40 93580E 8 | SHCS 1/4-20 x 3/8" Lg.
17 < B1073046X 4 | HHCS 3/8-16 x 3/4" Lg. 41 B1015066X 8 | Lockwasher, 1/4" Plt
18 93946E 4 Lock Washer, 1/2" Plt 42 4 DS1340026 1 Decal, Operation RP120BP
19 44630 12 | HHCS 1/2-13 x 1.75" PIt. 44 4 DS1337026 1 Decal, Beam Control Valve
20 46107 1 Tonnage Gauge 45 DS1975111 1 Bracket, Intensifier Support
21 43365E 3 | BHCS 10-24 x .25 316SS 46 B1137046X 5 | HHCS 1/2-13 x 1" Zinc
22 46106E 1 Female Connector 1/4 NPT 47 B1036108X 2 Flat Washer, 1/2" Zinc
23 46419 1 Tubing, Rail Puller Gauge 48 B1009122 1 Hex Nut, 1/2-13

4 Included as part of Decal Kit RP120BPDK.
sk Included as part of Pull Rod Kit 18046K.
< Included as part of Grip Kit 55282K.




Figure 2 - 46148 Cylinder Assembly (Left)
46149 Cylinder Assembly (Right)




Repair Parts List (Refer to Figure 2)

Item | Part Number Qty. | Description
1 44575 1 Rail Puller Cylinder Body
2 44576 1 Rail Puller Piston
3 44577 1 Rail Puller Retaining Nut
4 +B1346513 1 T-Seal Piston, 4-1/2"
5 +5602244E 1 O-Ring, 4-1/4 x 4-1/2
6 +5608244E 1 Back-Up Ring
7 +97295E 1 GT Ring (Rod Type)
8 +A8020476 1 Wiper 2" Rod
9 44865E 1 Elbow 3/8 NPT-O-Ring
10 46091 1 FM Pipe Union To M Pipe
11 84084E 2 | Pipe Plug 3/8" Flush

+ Included as part of Seal Kit 54290K.




Figure 3 - DS1346900 Beam Assembly

46138 HOSE
ASSEMBLED HERE

¥

46136 HOSE

ASSEMBLED HERE

UPPERTEE

46136 HOSE
ASSEMBLED HERE

46138 HOSE SECTION A-A

ASSEMBLED HERE
A"‘1 é%
) E— a0
1 5 531 WEIGHT 1160 LBS
e = N
AJ

HOSES NOT SHOWN IN
FITTING FOR CLARITY

NOTES: |
/\ TORQUETO 100 IN-LBS.
/\ TORQUETO 200 IN-LBS.
A TORQUE TO 250 IN-LBS AND APPLY TEFLON TAPE TO THREADS.

A TORQUETO 350 IN-LBS AND APPLY TEFLON TAPE TO THREADS.

/A\ TORQUETO 250 IN-LBS.




Repair Parts List (Refer to Figure 3)

Item | Part Number Qty. | Description Item | Part Number Qty. | Description
1 44569 1 Lift Beam Inner Weld 22 44604 1 Lift Beam Pivot Pin
2 46232 1 Lift Beam Outer Weld 23 44313C 1 Torsion Spring Conn
3 97084E 4 | SHCS 3/8-16 x 3/4" Lg 44313L 1 Torsion Spring Left
4 44617 1 RP Beam RDA 1012 44313R 1 Torsion Spring Right
5 44605 2 | Cylinder Mounting Clamp 24 44568 1 Lifting Beam Pin
6 81908 2 | SHCS 1/4-20 x 2.75" 25 43757E 1 Roll Pin 3/16" x 2-1/4"
7 B1001122 2 | Hex Nut 1/4-20" 26 42080E 2 | Washer 2-1/2" x 11/16"
8 43217 1 Lifting Shackle 27 44631 2 HHCS 1"-8 x 2" Plated
9 46421E 2 Reducer 3/8" x 1/4" 28 4 68094E 2 Decal, Arrow
11 DS1327646 1 Hose 32" Low Pressure 29 46137E 1 Hose, 42" Low Pressure
12 46136E 3 Hose 24" Low Pressure 30 F100095-7 1 Street Elbow, 0.25"
13 46138E 2 Hose 24" High Pressure 31 46359 1 Hose 14" High Pressure
15 F100095-35 2 | .25" NPT Tee 32 18103E 1 Pipe Nipple, 3"
16 A1008245 2 | Pipe Plug 1/4" Flush 33 CJ652096 1 Tee, Female 3/8 NPTF
17 46058 1 Mounting Plate 34 88458E 1 Valve, Relief, 4200 PSI
18 44579 1 Lift Beam Mounting Bkt. 35 88822E 1 Plug, Dust
19 44580 2 | Clevis Mounting Bracket 36 88823E 1 Sleeve
20 44581 1 Bracket Clevis RP 37 88824E 1 Washer
21 86184E 8 |SHCS 3/8-16x 1-1/2

4 Included as part of Decal Kit RP120BPDK.

Repair Parts List (Refer to Figure 3A)

Item | Part Number Qty. | Description Item | Part Number Qty. | Description
01 44606E 1 Cylinder Body 12 % B1264503 1 Backup, 1-9/16" x 1-3/4"
02 46127E 1 Piston 13 % B1362562 1 Backup, 1-9/16" x 1-3/4"
03 86564E 1 Bottom 14 45105 1 Piston Gland
04 % 40717E 1 Wiper, 1" Rod Diameter 15 C802049 1 Washer
05 % 5608214 1 Washer, Backup 1" x 1-1/4" 16 % B1412028 1 Screw, Socket Head Cap
06 % B1019503 1 O-Ring 1" X1-1/4" 17 % B1017503 1 O-Ring, 7/8" x 1-1/8"
08 % B1026503 1 O-Ring 18 % B1036562 2 | Back Up-212
09 % 85529 1 Back-Up Ring 19 46097E 1 Nut, Retaining
10 % 85879E 1 Back-Up Ring 20 % B1266503 1 O-Ring, 1-11/16" x 1-7/8"
11 %k 88964E 1 U-Cup, Unbalanced 22 46099E 1 Washer, Piston Gland

% Included as part of Seal Kit 44617K.

Figure 3A - 44617 Beam Cylinder

/®

g\ N\

L A

*

& ITEM #16: APPLY LOCTITE 242 TO THREADS
AND TORQUE BOLT TO 25 FT-LBS

i




Figure 4 - DS1345900 Intensifier Assembly

‘OVE DILSY1d NI 31NYY3d dIHS
dIHS OLdVD ANV 910001 8# 11ve

W7/L TIVLSNI ANY ON1d IAOWIY Q

ONILSIL IH0438 ODNTd TIVLSNI

A19W3SSY
ONILS3L IY0439 S¥C800LV#
14¥d ON7d 3dId /L TIVLSNI

(&) FImanmms

@125 X2)
3-3 MIIA

V-V M3IA INWVA3NY
V-Y MAIA

NN

BRI,

“1S314314Y MOgT3
SIHLNO dV¥D DILSY1d TIVASNI

A19W3SSY ONILSIL IHO438
S¥T800LV# 14Vd DN1d 3dld . % TIVLSNI

dOLS T1vE OLNI
Nid 73IMOQ NIV13d OLd3AIaN4I
NId T3MOA OL L£LZ 31ILD017 A1ddY

'S87-14 0Z-81 OLINDYOL @

'Sg71-14 SL-€L 0LINDYOL @

'587-14 S€-57 0LINDYOL® NOT43L AlddV @

IDV44ILNI ATO4INVW-IATVA LV SAVIYHL OL THT 311LD0T AlddV @
'S971-NI 052 OLINDYOL ANV SAYIYHL 0L IZIFS-IINV A1ddV @
“S871-NI00€ OLINDHOL 4

“S871-NI S£ OLINDYOLANY SAVIYHL OLIZIFS-IINY AlddV Q‘
*S97-NI1 002-081 0L INDHOL @

'587-14 09-07 OLINDYOL® NOT43L AlddV Q

'S97-NI 06 OLINDYOL Q

'Sg1-NI0SL OLINDYOL Q

39NY9 NO (ISd 000°0L) SNOLOZ L IAOBY ATLHOITS OLIATYA 43113 13S Q
“SHYITHO4 ¥D3HD OL AT8WISSY LSILANY SONTd TIVASNI Q

‘S31ON




(Buisnoy ou) Ajuo Juswiaje Jal|y JUSWSOE|daI B} 40} MF0Z LdH J9PIO :BION "MZy08) MY Jeli4 Jo Lied se papnjou| &
"M¥8ZSS UM Je1soog Jo Led se papnjoul ©

joley bundg | | 00297 St Jaysoog olnelpAH | | (6 ‘b1 #03) @ L2

eig . oL/efleg| L 91050019 47 o|ddiNedid | € 960159r0Q&| 02

usweg JeHid | | M302idd & | veP «8/€ ‘Ofewe4 dnop 41| | 3096¢1 6l

(vepr# sepnjoul) Jayiid aulul | | 22590 B| 2v .8/€ 9N dnoD d1| | 365651 8l

INSY maJog esesjey | | Hseyrsvy 6¢ onleA o|psoN ‘Alquessy | | (2 614 993) Ll

«8/€ JOUSEM 300 | 8 801l2erD 8¢ W/1-€ X 91-8/€ SOHS | 8 X820.8019 9l

wey 44 depisna | | 39150 .€ Ja|ind |ley ‘eAeA [ouoD | | (g 614 @93) Gl

9soH 44depisng| | 36160 9¢ SAeA |ojuoD weag | | (8 "b14 @93) vl

dep buudg | | 3/6%88 ve jolled X3 -eeg | | 310089 el

198418 Bog Gy ‘moqig | | 9609€2NOQ | €€ ey X3 -8uod | | 30089 4!

.8/€ ‘Bnid usnid | | G¥2600LY 43 BAleA Jolley - Buuds | | 368099 Ll

«8/1-1dN 8/€ UuoD 8N | | S019% e 90" X ,0G" X ,8¢ Bud-0 | | £05200149 (o]

Burd-O LdN 8/€ G¥ ‘moqi3 | | 12651 0e mai0g [py png dmod | | Avleey 6

[OAIMS INSAN ¥/1 41dN 8/€ | | 6607726150 62 usni4 - Bnid edid ,9L/L | | G¥29001Y 8

pieAue/m uid ¥007 | 2 30£988 82 QLS eg | L 9loe00lg @ i

W8/ Xg/Lbud-0| 1 €0S0celd Q@ | /¢ Bunds | | 362289 @ 9

Buy-o| €ogLI0lg® | 92 eiq .8/} ‘uid 1emod | | 269 ]

WG LX02¥/L SOHS | Jev80r @ | G2 «CE/61 X ¥9/GZ 19Msen | | 39298 14

moqi3 eeiN | | 3.96€¥ ve Jeyisusul dois g | | Areiov €

Alquiessy agnp | | 3956€1 €2 usnid4 ,8/1 ‘Bnidedid | 9 Sv2l00LY 4

moq|3 pyL breans | | E[elelsln4 2e PIOjUBN Jolisusl| ey | | 67597 L
uonduosaq | “A1O JaquinN Med | wiay uonduoseq | “A10 JaquinN Hed | way|

(# 4nB14 0} Ja)9Y) 1SI7 SMed Jieday




Figure 5 - 46066SR Control Valve Subassembly

LINE UP C'BORE
WITH TAPPED HOLE

IN UPPER BLOCK

| &

ASSEMBLE WITH LOCTITE 242
19 &TORQUETO 33-40 IN-LBS

SLOT ON ROTORTO /

THIS SIDE OF VALVE

ASSEMBLE WITH TEFLON
&TORQUE TO 40-60 FT-LBS

\ LINE UP C'BORE

WITH TAPPED HOLE
IN UPPER BLOCK.

L

AT

THESE 2 SURFACES
MUST BE PARALLEL

ASSEMBLE WITH TEFLON @
&TORQUE TO 40-60 FT-LBS

ASSEMBLEWITHTEFLON ~ (22)

&TORQUETO 40-60

ASSEMBLE WITH TEFLON @
&TORQUE TO 40-60 FT-LBS

FT-LBS

>

— B

ASSEMBLE WITH

LOCTITE 271

Ol ©®

ASSEMBLE WITH TEFLON
&TORQUETO 40-60 FT-LBS

@ ASSEMBLE WITH TEFLON
&TORQUE TO 40-60 FT-LBS

Repair Parts List (Refer to Figure 5)

Item | Part Number Qty. | Description Item | Part Number Qty. | Description
1 44603E 1 Valve Rotor Beam Control 15 68028E 3 | Spring Washer
2 68026E 2 | Thrust Washer 16 -+ B1006503 3 | O-Ring 5/16 x 7/16"
3 68155E 1 Thrust Bearing 17 +B1011564 3 | Washer-BU
4 +B1007503 1 O-Ring 3/8 x 1/2" 18 +B1011803 3 O-ring 5/16 x 7/16
5 43962E 1 Upper Valve Block 19 80626E 1 90 Male Elbow, 3/8-3/8"
7 DD4298110 1 Detent Spring 20 A1009245 1 Pipe Plug, 3/8" Flush
8 B1007016 1 Ball 1/4" 21 (See Fig. 6) 1 V10E Asm W/Bracket
9 45040SR 1 Valve Handle Rail Puller 22 18114E 2 Service Tee
10 DS2115046 1 Screw 10-24 x .50 Hex Flg. 23 84027E 1 Relief Valve, 10,500 PSI
11 44602E 1 Sub PIt 4W Valve Int 24 88822E 1 Dust Plug
13 +B1091503 1 O-Ring 1-7/8 x 2-1/8" 25 88823E 1 Sleeve
14 68181E 3 | Seal 26 88824E 1 Washer

=+ Included as part of Seal Kit 54490K.

10




Figure 6 - 44614SR V10E Valve Subassembly

7
)
N
4 9)A
//@ _ \@
NOTES: oL 77
/\ APPLY LOCTITE 271 TO THREADS. @/
/A TORQUE TO 350-400 IN-LBS.
Repair Parts List (Refer to Figure 6)
Item | Part Number Qty. | Description Item | Part Number Qty. | Description
1 < 44973E 1 Cap, Needle Valve 8 < 44689E 1 Needle, Nickel Plated
2 44613E 1 V10E Manifold W/ Brk 9 < 42565E 1 Retainer, Needle Valve
3 41186E 1 Poppet Assy 10 | < B1908503 1 O-Ring SAE Port #8
4 41187E 1 Spring Guide 11 < B1011564 1 Washer, Back-up
5 41188E 1 Spring 12 < B1011803 1 O-Ring, 5/16" x 7/16" URE
6 41189E 1 Retaining Ring - Intrn 13 | < 42567E 1 O-Ring Trap
7 < 43958E 1 Knob, Intensifier

< Included as part of Needle Assembly 41183SR.

Figure 7 - DS1508900SR Needle Valve Assembly

Repair Parts List (Refer to Figure 7)
Item | Part Number Qty. | Description
1 44973E 1 Cap, Needle Valve
2 DS1507617 1 Spool, Speed Control
3 42568E 1 Knob, Needle Valve
4 B1908503 1 0O-Ring, SAE Port 8
5 B1011564 1 Washer, Back-up
6 B1011803 1 0O-Ring, 5/16" x 7/16" URE
7 42565E 1 Retainer, Needle Valve
8 42567E 1 O-Ring Trap

11




Figure 8 - DS1344900SR Beam Control Valve

VIEW B-B
AQ9
°  T—@a
A - o
> A O ©
- : N
| o o
O 7 © ©
o -
TH SIDE OF VALVE - AG H @A
A 47
Ao
7
£ 8
4 2
/@ 1 3
15
2
13
-l =
AN
\@ b CTION A-A B
A~ s 2
NOTES:
/ALINE UP C'BORE WITH TAPPED HOLE IN UPPER BLOCK.
/ATORQUETO MIN 40-45 FT-LBS AND APPLY TEFLON TAPE OR LOCTITE 545 TO THE THREADS.
ATORQUE TO 15-20 FT-LBS AND APPLY TEFLON TAPE OR LOCTITE 545 TO THE THREADS.
/\TORQUE TO 33-40 IN-LBS AND APPLY LOCTITE 242.
Repair Parts List (Refer to Figure 8)
Item | Part Number Qty. | Description Item | Part Number Qty. | Description
1 44603E 1 Valve Rotor Beam Con 11 44602E 1 Sub PIt 4W Valve Int
2 68026E 2 | Thrust Washer 13 +B1225903 1 O-Ring 1-7/8 x 2-1/8"
3 68155E 1 Thrust Bearing 14 68181E 3 | Seal
4 +B1012903 1 O-Ring 3/8 x 1/2" 15 68028E 3 | Spring Washer
5 43962E 1 Upper Valve Block 16 +B1011903 3 | O-Ring 5/16 x 7/16"
7 DD4298110 1 Detent Spring 17 +B1011564 3 | Washer-BU
8 B1007016 1 Ball 1/4" 18 +B1011803 3 | O-Ring
9 45040SR 1 Valve Handle Rail Puller 19 42352E 1 90 Male Elbow, 1/4-3/8"
10 DS2115046 1 Screw, 10-24 x 0.50" Hex Flg. 20 46139 2 F to M Swivel, 1/4" Pipe

+ Included as part of Seal Kit 54490K.

12




Figure 9 - 43912 Hydraulic Booster Assembly

Repair Parts List (Refer to Figure 9)

Item | Part Number Qty. | Description
1 DS2345051 1 Piston/Shuttle Assembly
2 LR 1 Piston Seal
3 DS2344051 Piston, High Pressure
4 & 1 U-Cup
5 & 2 | O-Ring
6 * 2 Backup
7 % 2 | Ball, 5/16"
8 %k 2 | Spring
9 < DS1738828 1 Orifice 1/8"

% Included as part of Repair Kit 43912RK.

< Included with item #1.

<= Orifice may not be seperate part on some recent production units.
Note: For complete hydraulic booster assembly, order part number
55284K (includes all parts shown above).

13




NOTES:

14




NOTES:

15




Enerpac Worldwide Locations

Australia and New Zealand
Actuant Australia Ltd.

P.O. Box 6867

Wetherhill Park, NSW 1851
Block V Unit 3

Regents Park Estate

391 Park Road

Regents Park NSW 2143
Australia

T +61287177 200

F +61297 438 648
sales-au@enerpac.com

Brazil

Power Packer do Brasil Ltda.

Rua Luiz Lawrie Reid, 548
09930-760 - Diadema (SP) - Brazil
T +55 115687 2211

Toll Free: 0800 891 5770
vendasbrasil@enerpac.com

China (Taicang)

Actuant (China) Industries Co. Ltd.
No.6 Nanjing East Road,

Taicang Economic Dep Zone
Jiangsu, China

T +86 0512 5328 7500

F +86 0512 5335 9690

Toll Free: +86 400 885 0369
sales-cn@enerpac.com

France, Switzerland, North Africa
and French speaking African
countries

ENERPAC

Une division d’Actuant France S.A.S
Zone Orlytech Batiment 516

1 allée du commandant Mouchotte
CS 40351

91550 Paray-Vieille-Poste

France

T +33160136868

F +33169203750
sales-fr@enerpac.com

Germany and Austria
Actuant GmbH

P.O. Box 300113

D-40401 Dusseldorf
Willstatterstrasse 13

D-40549 Dusseldorf, Germany
T +49 211 471 490

F +49211 4714928
sales-de@enerpac.com

India

Actuant India Private Limited

No. 10, Bellary Road, Sadashivanagar,
Bangalore, Karnataka 560 080

India

T +91 803928 9000
info@enerpac.co.in

Italy

ENERPAC S.p.A.

Via Canova 4

20094 Corsico (Milano)
T +3902 4861 111
F+39 02 4860 1288
sales-it@enerpac.com

Japan

Applied Power Japan LTD KK
Besshocho 85-7

Kita-ku, Saitama-shi 331-0821, Japan
T +8148662 4911

F +81 48 662 4955
sales-jp@enerpac.com

Middle East, Egypt and Libya
ENERPAC Middle East FZE
Plot M00737m 1242nd Street
Jebel Ali Free Zone North

P.O. Box 18004, Dubai

United Arab Emirates

T +971 (0)4 8872686

F +971 (0)4 8872687
sales-ua@enerpac.com

Russia

Rep. office Enerpac
Russian Federation
Admirala Makarova Street 8
125212 Moscow, Russia

T +7 49598090 91

F 47 49598090 92
sales-ru@enerpac.com

Norway

Sales Office Norway

Unit 524, Nydalsveien 28, 0484 Oslo
P.O. Box 4814, Nydalen 0422 Oslo
Norway

T +47 91578 300
insidesalesnorway@enerpac.com

4+ e-mail: info@enerpac.com

Southeast Asia, Hong Kong
and Taiwan

Actuant Asia Pte Ltd.

83 Joo Koon Circle
Singapore 629109

T +6568630611

F +65 64 84 5669

Toll Free: +1800 363 7722
sales-sg@enerpac.com

South Korea

Actuant Korea Ltd.

3Ba 717, Shihwa Industrial Complex
Jungwang-Dong, Shihung-Shi,
Kyunggi-Do

Republic of Korea 429-450

T +82 31434 4506

F +82 31 434 4507
sales-kr@enerpac.com

Spain and Portugal

ENERPAC SPAIN, S.L.

Avda. Valdelaparra N° 27 3% - L8
28108 Alcobendas (Madrid), Spain
T +34 91884 86 06

F +34 9188486 11
sales-es@enerpac.com

Sweden, Denmark

Finland and Iceland

Enerpac Scandinavia AB
Kopparlundsvagen 14,

721 30 Véasteras

Sweden

T +46(0) 771 41 50 00
scandinavianinquiries@enerpac.com

The Netherlands, Belgium,
Luxembourg,

Central and Eastern Europe,
Baltic States, Greece, Turkey
and CIS countries

ENERPAC B.V.

Galvanistraat 115, 6716 AE Ede
P.O. Box 8097, 6710 AB Ede
The Netherlands

T +31318535911

F +31318 535 848
sales-nl@enerpac.com

4 internet: www.enerpac.com

Enerpac Integrated Solutions B.V.
Spinelstraat 15, 7554 TS Hengelo
P.O. Box 421, 7550 AK Hengelo
The Netherlands

T +31742422045

F +3174 24303 38
integratedsolutions@enerpac.com

South Africa and other English
speaking African countries
Enerpac Africa Pty Ltd.

No. 5 Bauhinia Avenue
Cambridge Office Park
Block E

Highveld Techno Park
Centurion 0157

Republic of South Africa

T: +27 12 940 0656
sales-za@enerpac.com

United Kingdom and Ireland
ENERPAC UK Ltd.

5 Coopies Field

Morpeth, Northumberland
NE61 6JR, England

T +44 16705010 00
sales-uk@enerpac.com

USA, Latin America and Caribbean
ENERPAC World Headquarters

P.O. Box 3241

Milwaukee WI 53201-3241 USA
N86 W12500 Westbrook Crossing
Menomonee Falls, Wisconsin 53051
T +1262 293 1600

F+1262 293 7036

User inquiries:

T +1800 433 2766

Distributor inquiries/orders:

T +1 800 558 0530

F+1 800 628 0490

Technical inquiries:
techservices@enerpac.com
sales-us@enerpac.com

All Enerpac products are
guaranteed against defects

in workmanship and materials
for as long as you own them.

For the location of your nearest
authorized Enerpac Service Center,
visit us at www.enerpac.com

090116





